

# FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

2.64 9	MATTESTA	THON/OF.
	MATTESTA	

R.C.

No	Name Corps
	Questions to be put to the Rectall before Enlistment.
	South Holy roods
	What is your name?
2.	. What is your full Address?
3.	Are you a British Subject?
4.	. What is your age? 4
5.	What is your Trade or Calling? 5.
6.	Are you Married? 6
7.	Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?
8.	Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8.
9.	Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-
10.	Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?
11.	Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be signed by you if you are accepted?
	to be signed by you if you are accepted?
,	16 20 - 4 - 1 Signature of Witness.
	Martinath To BE TAREN BENEFICEUIT ON ATTESTATION.
DOU	Ido make oath, that I will be faithful and ar true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Flith, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty and, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against enemies, according to the conditions of my service.
	CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
he	The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
	The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
	I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered
88	replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at
on	thisday of
	Signature of Attesting Officer
1	†CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
ani	I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re- ired forms appear to have been compiled with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the:
	If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.
Da	te)
Pla	Approving Officer.
	† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.  † Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

## DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT

Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT   Name and Address of next of kin   Manual   Manua	Name	n	rartin	m	mps	nj.				7
Name and Address of next of kin    Address of next of kin   Martha   Martha   Martha	Apparen	t age	22 years J		iths.	7 Н	eight	5	_	feet 82 inche
INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT  Manual Address of next of kin  Manual Address of next of kin  Manual Address of next of kin  Particulars as to Marriage  (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Piace and date of marriage.  (c) Present address. (c) Initials of Officer verifying entry.  (d)  Particulars as to Children  Christian Names  Date and Place of Birth  STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES  Service not allowed by recker and allowed by reck	Chest M	easuren	тепе Динеский в политира и полити		DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	炝	inc			
INFORMATION SUPPLED BY RECRUIT  Name and Address of next of kin  North Melyrood   Relationship Particulars as to Marriage  (a) Christian and Surmame of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.  (c) Present address. (c) Initials of Officer verifying entry.  (d) (e) (f) (d)  Particulars as to Children  Christian Names   Date and Place of Birth  STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES  STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES  STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES  Service in Reverse in Reverse in the spinster of Officer spins and the spinster of Officer spins and the spinster in th	Distincti	ve mar	ks		1 435				<b>P</b>	
Particulars as to Marriage  (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom arried, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage. (c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.  (a) (b) (c) (d)  Particulars as to Children  Christian Names  STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES  Corps in Rgt. or Casualties, &c.  Army Rank Dates  Service as allowed before the rate of persons of the recken to rate of persons of the rate of the rate of persons of the rate of the rat			· INFORMA	TION (	SUDDITIE	D D	' RI	ECRU	JIT	0
Particulars as to Marriage  (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whather spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage. (c) Present address. (c) Initials of Officer verifying entry.  (a) (b) (c) (d)  Particulars as to Children  Christian Names  Date and Place of Birth  STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES  STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES  Corps in Rgt. or Promotion, Reductions, Casualities, &c.  Army Rank Dates  Service not at Service in Reductions of the Service of the rection to rate of each or the served of the served of the rection to rate of each or the served of the served of the served	Name an	d Addr	Aslyron	ma vol	Relation	onship	m	M	07	her
Particulars as to Children  Christian Names  STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES  Corps in Rgt. or Casualities, Sec.  Army Rank  Dates  Service not atlevated to reckon serve on the rest of penalters would for G. C. Fay Years  Vears  Days  Vears  Days  Signature of Officers  Tying correctness  entries  Signature of Officers  Tying correctness entries  Signature of Officers  Tying correctness entries			· /;-	Particul	ars as to M	arriage				
Particulars as to Children  Christian Names  STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES  Corps in Rgt. or Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c.  Army Rank Dates  Bervice not atlevated to reckon serve on the rest of penalton words of C. F. Fry Years Days  Vears Days Years Days  The rest of penalton words of C. Fry Promotion and the rest of the rest	(	a) Christia	an and Surname of Woman (c) Pres	to whom marri ent address. (	ed, and whether	spinster o	r widov	v. (b) l	Place and	d date of marriage.
Corps in hich served Bepot Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c.  Army Rank Dates Service not allower and of persons wards G. C. Pay Service towards limited engagement reckons from on		(a)		(b)		, (	(c)			(d)
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES  Corps in Rgt. or Depot Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c.  Army Rank Dates Service not all lower three of pensions wards G. C. Pay and G. C. Pay Signature of Officers fying correctness entries  ervice towards limited engagement reckons from				Particul	lars as to C	hildren				
Corps in Depot Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c.  Army Rank  Dates  Service not allowed to reckon from thick served by the control of th		Chris	stian Names	1000				Date	and Pla	ice of Birth
Years Days Years Days  Provice towards limited engagement reckons from  on  on  on  on  on  on  on  on  on	Corps in					1				Signature of Officers certifying correctness of
oined aton						-	1	75.	1 November 4	entries
		rds limite		n		-				80.
					-		Maria S	116.11		
	V		m		550 • 10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1			Salar in	507.7	Strang property
Total Service forfeited as above			figures of		Experience Pro-				15,000	
Total Service forfeited as above		70-	100 Television (100 No. 100 No	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				618		
Total Service forfeited as above					2010 HA 9		1439			
Total Service forfeited as above	Super State						24.5%	300		ade to be a vale only
Chest Measurement Circh when fully expanded Chest Measurement Range of expansion Cirches Inches  Distinctive marks INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT  Name and Address of next of kin Company Co										
Total Service forfeited as above										
Total Service forfeited as above				193						NEW TOTAL CONTROL
Total Service forfeited as above										
	Tot	al Service	forfeited as above	·	104		-			<b>\</b>
	A STATE OF					1		e from the	1	
stal Service towards Engagement to [date of discharge] years days	otal Service to	wards Eng	ragement to	12 2 2 2 5 4 10	fdate of disci	narge]	уе	ars	days	<b>*</b>



## FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF

		Questions to be put	to the	Recruit bef	ore Enlistm	ent.	11.
ı.	What is your name?	VI - 180	7 KK	Sout	& Ho	lyron	a!
2.	What is your full Ac		}		٠		
3.	Are you a British St	abject? <sub>/</sub>		3	· Je	Z	
	What is your age?			4 7.7.	Years		nths
	What is your Trade			5	This	~e~	
	Are you Married?			6	7		······
7.	Have you ever served jesty's Forces, naval	I in any Branch of Hi or military, if so,* v	is Ma }	7	20		
8.	Are you willing to cinated?		e-vac-	8	Je	J	
9.	Are you willing to b			9	Of	<b>4</b>	
0.	Did you receive a N stand its meaning, an	otice, and do you od who gave it to you	under-}	ю	( Name .	 	
ı.	Are you willing to se to be signed by you	rve upon the condition if you are accepted?	ns as em	bodied in the	roll of ser	vice } 11	Jes .
	Aro-4-1	7 Forti	N C	am willing to	and	Signature	E OF RECRUIT
ea	,	OATH TO BE TAKI	EN BY B	ECRUIT ON	ATTESTATIO	SIGNATURSignature	tE OF RECRUIT of Witness.
ea iot ill	A 20 -4 -1  I	OATH TO BE TAKI Majesty King George/ milly defend His Majest; the conditions of my se CERTIFICATE OF M. med was cautioned by unished as provided in	EN BY By the Fifth, His He ervice.  AGISTRA me that the Army	ECRUIT ON HIS Heirs airs and Succe	ATTESTATIOdo make on Successors, in Per TING OFFIC	Signature onSignature o	te of RECRUIT of Witness.  Il be faithful an will, as in dut d Dignity agains
ea oot all	The Recruit above ma would be liable to be p	OATH TO BE TAKI  Majesty King George, ally defend His Majest, the conditions of my se  CERTIFICATE OF M. med was cautioned by unished as provided in were then read to the	EN BY B. the Fitth y, His He ervice.  AGISTRA me that the Army Recruit	m willing to  EORUIT ON A  His Heirs altrs and Succe  FE OR ATTES If he made an  Act.  In my presence	ATTESTATIOdo make and Successors, in Per TING OFFIC by false answers.	SignatureSignature N. sath, that I will son, Crown an ER. er to any of th	THE OF RECRUIT  of Witness.  Il be faithful an will, as in dut, d Dignity agains  to above question
ea	The Recruit above na would be liable to be p  The above questions. I have taken care tha	Majesty King George, ully defend His Majest; he conditions of my street when the conditions of the con	EN BY B. the Fifth, His He ervice.  AGISTRA' me that the Army Recruit question,	m wiling to  ECRUIT ON A  HIS Heirs airs and Succe  FE OR ATTES  If he made an Act.  In my present  and that his a	ATTESTATIOdo make and Successor ssors, in Per TING OFFIC ty false answers.	SignatureSignature N.  nath, that I wh son, Crown an ER. er to any of th	te OF RECRUIT of Witness.  Il be fathful an will, as in dut d Dignity agains e above question been duly entere
ea ot ll	The Recruit above ma would be liable to be p	Majesty King George/milly defend His Majest; he conditions of my stable conditions of the	EN BY B. the Fifth, His He ervice. AGISTRA' me that the Army Recruit question, signed the191	EMUIT ON A HIS Heirs at Successif he made an Act. In my present and that his a declaration is	ATTESTATIO do make and Successors, in Per  TING OFFIC y false answers	SignatureSignature N.  nath, that I wh son, Crown an ER. er to any of th	te OF RECRUIT of Witness.  Il be fathful an will, as in dut d Dignity agains e above question been duly entere
ea ot 11	The Recruit above na would be liable to be p The above questions. I have taken care tha replied to, and the said	Majesty King George, ally defend His Majest, the conditions of my service of the conditions of the con	EN BY B. the Fifth y, His He ervice.  AGISTRA' me that the Army Recruit question, signed the	EMUIT ON A HIS Heirs at Successif he made an Act. In my present and that his a declaration is	ATTESTATIO.  "de make and Successors, in Per  TING OFFIC by false answer.  "e. nawer to each and taken the	SignatureSignature N.  nath, that I wh son, Crown an ER. er to any of th	te OF RECRUIT of Witness.  Il be fathful an will, as in dut d Dignity agains e above question been duly entere
ea ou ll	The Recruit above na would be liable to be p The above questions I have taken care tha replied to, and the said this. 24day of,	Majesty King George, ally defend His Majest, the conditions of my service of the conditions of the con	EN BY B. The Fifth, His He srylce.  AGISTRA' me that the Army it Recruit question, signed the	EMUIT ON A HIS Heirs and Successive Act. In my present and that his a declaration of the control	ATTESTATIOdo make and Successor ssors, in Per tring OFFIC states answer to each and taken, the	SIGNATURE Signature N. sath, that I wis, and that I soon, Crown an ER. or to any of the a question has a coath before n	te of RECRUIT of Witness.  Il be faithful an will, as in dut d Dignity agains been duly entere as at
e e	The Recruit above na would be liable to be p The above questions I have taken care tha replied to, and the said this. 24day of,	Majesty King George, will be designed by the conditions of my security of the conditions of t	the Fifth/y, His He ervice.  AGISTRA' me that the Army Recruit question, signed the	ECRUIT ON HIS Heirs a trs and Succes TE OR ATTES if he made an Act. in my present and that his a declaration of the proving of cruit is corre	ATTESTATIOdo make and Successors in Per TING OFFIC y false answer to each and taken the FFICER. ct, and prope	Signature of N.  Signa	te of RECRUIT of Witness.  Il be faithful an will, as in dut d Dignity agains te above question been duly entere as at.
eeas n	I manual r true allegiance to His nd, honesity and tathir enemies, according to: The Recruit above na would be liable to be p The above questions I have taken care tha replied to, and the said this. I day of.  I certify that this At- red forms appear to he	Majesty King George, which was cautioned by unished as provided in were then read to the the understands each recruit has made and second to the the understands each of the conditions of the second to the the understands each of the understan	EN BY B.  the Fitth/ y, His He ervice.  Me that the Army Recruit question, signed the	HIS Heirs a trs and Succe FE OR ATTES if he made an Act. in my presence and that his a declaration of the proving of cruit is corredingly approving approving approving the proving approving approv	ATTESTATIOdo make and Successors, in Per TTING OFFICE nawer to each and taken the FFICER. ct, and prope e, and appoin	Signature of N.  Signa	te of RECRUIT of Witness.  Il be faithful an will, as in dut d Dignity agains te above question been duly entere as at.
eas s n	I manual r true allegiance to His nd, honesity and tathir enemies, according to: The Recruit above na would be liable to be p The above questions I have taken care tha replied to, and the said this. I day of.  I certify that this At- red forms appear to he	Majesty King George, which was cautioned by missed as provided in were then read to the the understands each recruit has made and a test of the the understands each recruit has made and a test of the the understands with the the understands each of the understan	EN BY B.  the Fitth/ y, His He ervice.  Me that the Army Recruit question, signed the	HIS Heirs a trs and Succe FE OR ATTES if he made an Act. in my presence and that his a declaration of the proving of cruit is corredingly approving approving approving the proving approving approv	ATTESTATIOdo make and Successors, in Per TTING OFFICEnawer to each and taken the FFICERt, and prope e, and appoin	Signature of N.  Signa	te of Recruit of Witness.  Il be faithful an will, as in dut d Dignity agains been duly enterene at
eea ou ue	The Recruit above na would be liable to be p The above questions I have taken care tha replied to, and the said this. Many of.  I certify that this At red forms appear to he If enlisted by special	Majesty King George, which was cautioned by unished as provided in were then read to the the understands each recruit has made and selected that the selected for the selected f	the Fifth y, His He ervice.  AGISTRA me that the Army Recruit question, signed the	HIS Heirs a trs and Succe FE OR ATTES if he made an Act. in my presence and that his a declaration of the proving of cruit is corredingly approving approving approving the proving approving approv	ATTESTATIOdo make and Successors in Per TING OFFIC y false answer to each and taken the FFICER. ct, and prope, e, and appoin I attestation.	Signature of N.  Signa	te of RECRUIT of Witness.  Il be faithful an will, as in dut d Dignity agains te above question been duly entere as at.

viz:-(Name) .

## DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet. Apparent age 2 2 years months. Height. 3 cety inches Girth when fully expanded. Chest Measurement -Range of expansion.... Distinctive marks INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT Name and Address of next of kin Martha Holyrond | Relationship. Particulars as to Marriage (a). Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage. (c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry. (d) Particulars as to Children Christian Names Date and Place of Birth STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES Service not al-owed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension Signature of Officers certi-Corps in Rgt. or which served Depot Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates fying correctness of entries Years Days Years 10-4-1 Total Service forfeited as above...... -12-17 228

## NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAP



## Cable Connection with all the World

### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, however such transmission, one-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. all have full powers so tentrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority and controlled the transmission by the N. P. T. reclusively. Although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T. not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide,

#### (NOT TRANSMITTED) Signature of Sandar

Signature 0	1 Selider			Address Dept of	Militla,
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sentby	Oheck	The second of the

Dated July 3rd, 1918

Martha Murphy. South Holyrood.

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London. officially reports 0. 3655. Private Mark Murphy previously reported missing Dev. 3rd now presumed dead July 1st

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you.

W.F. Rendell, Lieut. Coll C.S.O.

for Minister of Militia.

NOTE FOR OPERATOR:

This Message is not to be delivered until Receiving Office notifies that Message to Roman Cahholic Priest or School Feacher

has been received and acted upon

FOR TYPEWRITER

## NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



## Cable Connection with all the World

## All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N.P.T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N.P.T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N.P.T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or mon-denvery or the message, or usuay or error in the transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred to the non-delivery delay, or error shall have occurred to the normal fraction of the course of the transit of the Message of the destination, if may be entreasted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

#### (NOT TRANSMITTED) . . . . .

Signature o	i Selidei		Addre	ess Dept of Malitia
Line Number	Rcd	Ву	Sent by	Check

July 3rd. 1918 Dated

Roman Catholic Priest or School. South Holyrgod. To

Regret to inform you Record Office. London reports to-day No. 365 , Private Mark Murphy previously reported missing Dec. 3rd now presumed dead July 1st. Please inform next of kin.

> J.F. Rendell, Liout. Col Chief Staff fficer.

Extract of Casualties from Fay and Record Office, London dated 2nd. July 1918.

Previously reported "Missing" 3/12/17, now PRESUMED DRAD, 1/7/18.

3655 Pte. M. Murphy.

Authority: Officer i/c Records Nfld. Contingent.

C.F. 3655

Extract from Telegram received from London, dated July 2,1918.

#3655 Pte .Murphy .

C.R. 3655

Extract of Casualty received from Pay & Record Office, London, detel January 1,1918.

#3655 Pte. M. Murphy.

Hissing 5/12/17.

Counter No

#### NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL. ECRAPHS



### Cable Connection with all the World

#### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount plad for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message emains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

remains under the control of the N.P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Nessage.

The N. P. Tshall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-delivery decided to the control of the N.P. T. and the the control of the N.P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have one non-delivery decided, or error shall be deemed to have nirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where the course of the transit of the Message of its destination, it may be entrusted by the N.P. T. (and the N.P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Eggraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority to controlled by the N.P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or it connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N.P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

#### (NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender Address Check Sent Number Red

Dated

January Ist 1918.

To

Mrs. Martha Murphy. South Holyrood.

Regret to inform you that Record Office

London, officially reports

3655 Private Martin Murphy

as Missing December 3rd.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you.

J. R. BENNETT.

Communication Secretary XXX

Minister of Militia.

FOR TYPEWRITER

C.R.3655

Extract from Daily Orders, Part 11, UNIT: The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, dated Dec. 31st. 1917.

STRENGTH.

3655 Pte. Murphy.

Missing Dec. 3rd. 1917.

Extract from Nominal Roll Draft No. 52: 112 Other Ranks from 2/1st Newfoundlanf Regt., Ayr, to 1/1st Mfld.Regt., B.E.F. Embarked Southampton 6/11/17.

3655 Pte. Murphy, M.

· Jak

Extract from Nominal Roll, embarked St. John's for Oversees 19-5-17

3655 Pte. M. Murphy

## C.R

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 U it The Royal Hild. Regt., St. John's, April 19th, 1917.

3655 Pte. M. Murphy.

Attached to the Strength from April 19th, 1917.

Murphy R. 3655 To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Surname Must	hy	Chris	tian Nam	e ma	return
	Table I.—GE	NERAI	TABLE.	7- NOV	601314.
Birthplace:-Parish Holy	sood.		Count	y * 6.0	75
1	SPECIAL	RESERV	VE.	REGUL	AR ARMY.
	on 200 day of	apr	il 1917	on day o	of 191
Examined	atHagas	lite	w /	at .	
Declared Age	32 year	ر ۽	days	year	s days
Trade or Occupation	m	rer	_		
Height	feet	· 8-	ž inches	feet	inches
Weight	34	4	lbs.		lbs.
Measure- ment Range of Expansion	34	1	inches		inches
	. ' "		inches		inches
.Physical Development	Right	1	Left	Right	Left
Vaccination Marks Number		<u> </u>			
When Vaccinated					
Vision }	R.EV= 46			R.E.—V==	
	L.E.—V= 46			LE,—V=	•
	(a) ·			(a)	
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi- arities or previous disease			7.		
					100
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to	(b)			(b) ,	
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to Cause rejection					
	we P.				
Approved by (Signature)	w.s. yu	1-	<i>∞.</i>		
(Rank)	· · · · · ·	м·			
<u> </u>	at At la	Me	dical Officer.		Medical Officer-
Enlisted	on 20 day of	ahre	l 1917	on day o	f 191
	Corps.	All the second	Regtl. No.	Corps,	Regtl. No.
Joined on Enlistment	WINTHA	1 8	(50		
(	1 /10	, ,	.,		
Transferred to				•	•
Became non-effective by					
	on day of		191	on day of	191
(Signature)					
- (Rank)				•	[ <b>Р.</b> Т.о.

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.: Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

gica	l Appliances; Par	ticulars of Dent	al Treatment, &c.		
Date		Br	ief Details, and Signature	(3)	
12-5-17	Yacq.		er spins of Postal Assess 2000 - Postal Assess		fra Sign
27-4-17 . 4-5-17	TAB	we.V			
. 4-5-17	1-3		Programme and the second	Acceptance of the second	
12-5-17	] "		1 / A	1 1	8; 4. <b>.</b> .
			X The state of	300	
			*		1
	1,	745	14.00	**************************************	
				1	
	·				
Property (					
4				£***	
<b>i</b> ,					
Y Y					
			1	1 /	
	,			- 400	
	Control of the Contro	BLE IV.—SE	RVICE TABLE.	1.48	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
a department	Date of		- Anna North	1 100 100	Paragonal Co.
Station or Troopsh	ip Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
	·				* *************************************
			1		

Form N. F. 1915



## This Form is to be used in connection with Pamph. M. E. (1) N. F. 1915

In the spaces below should be entered the findings in the routine of examination set forth in the Appendix. Care should be exercised that each finding be entered after the number below which corresponds to the number of the terms.

C of	that test.	ch finding be entered after the number below	
Examin	ation of Sa	artin murph	
aged	2240	artin Trumph conducted at Hagy	7
Date:	20/4/17.	Recruiting Officer:	•
NO OF TEST	1 11	FINDING	9 %
1	No		
2 .	no		
. 3	no		
4	no		
5	no	1	
6.	No		* \
7	yes		
8	yes		
9	no to		
10			
11			
12			
13			
. 14		h \	
15		61	
16			
. 17 18		<u>'</u>	
19	6/6 Both	181	
20	90 100 00		
21			\
22		N 0	
23			
24			
25			V
26			
27		1 /	
28		( )	<u> </u>
29		, , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
30			
31			
32	` `		
33	no		
34 -	57682		
35	125 65		
36			
37	\$40 per me	the by the by	11 11.0 h
38	Mother	In- Martina Musy	ely. Holy road.
. 39	mo	ther.	Tell .
	Signature of M	Medical Examiner:	Burger

Nº 3996



# HIST. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

## **ALLOTMENTS**

Identity Certificat No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	AMOUN (each per
939	Mother !	Mis Lauren	emuphy	
		Marth	1) fort the	0
			Sout Mayor	1
-			-	
7.4		*		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
W. Line				
			Total Allotment,	
NOTE.	This form must be co signed by the Officer required payments on	Commanding Company and	manding Company, signed by the Volu I handed to the Paymaster as authorit	nteer, cour y to make

Nº 3996





# HIST. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

AMOUNT (each person	Address	Name (in full)	dentity whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend
6	Luphy	mis Laurence M	39 Mother 1
	14114	(martha)	
	gold Holywood	5	
Mother Mus Lawrence Murphy 6			
		<u>.</u>	
6	Total Allotment, \$	•	

# OFFICE JUPY.

Army Form O. 1625.

191 . Voucher No.

### NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.

Regiment or corps No. 36 55 .

ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. Rank Pruste

Name Musely - M. on the 3 d of Dec

Died (a) autestate Deserted at

PAY LIST

at France.

on the

191 .

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

	SI	ATE	ME	YT.	OF ACCOUNT.	[F	orm	1.
Date	Dr.	£	8.	d.	Cr.	£	8.	(
000 M. F. BN. B. BN.	Balance Dr. last month  Cash issues (Date of each issue to be stated)  £ s. d  glagor 38  Conselidated stoppage				Balance Cr. less month 12 14  Pay days at from to  Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay days at from to  Messing allowance days at from to  Kit allowance  Amount produced by the sale of Effects from Form 2  Amount of Savings Bank balance, including interest (if no balance, to be so stated)  Deferred Pay or Gratuity	3	19	
CKED X-	Balance due by the Paymaste	r <b>2</b>	íq	3	Balance due to the Paymaster			2000 000 0000 0000
THE PROPERTY OF		22	19	3	c	2	la	

account is correct in every particular, and that the barbarde against dis Publical AND CONTINCENT, I hereby Certify the debtor balance of L LONDON, 8.W. 1 Dated at CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFPICER HELE

(a) Here state whether the sould died intestate; ar whether he left a Will. In the latter case the Will should be annexed hereto, if not already sent to Was Died with Army Form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.

(b) Words in Italica to be atruck out when there is no debtor balance.

W5486-733 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1580) Forms/O1625/28

this

Battalion openly amasnieres Magreference not Stated on war Drany

Any further letter on this subject should be addressed to-The Director of

Graves Registration and Enquiries. War Office.

Winchester House. St. James's Square, London, S.W.1,

and the number below quoted.

C.C.M./56/28302.



The Officer i/c Records. Newfoundland RegimentNEWFOUNDLAND CON 53, Victoria Street, PAY WE IRECORD OFFICE.

Ref. Nos IN V4990 I have received an enquiry for the lecation of the

3655 Private Alk'dMurphy, Aus'd grave of

Ret. Nos. UU

who is stated to have been killed 3rd, De

BRANCH Comd

The grave has not been registered in his shall be much obliged if you can give no any informaion (if possible, a map reference) which might assist in ating it, or failing this a map reference of the place where he was last seen.

In the event of this Battalion not having buried him. it will assist if you can say by what Unit it was relieved, or by what Unit the burial may have been effected and obtain from them: any available information, as I understand the records of this Bn: are now in your possession. multraller

for Major-General,

Director-General of Graves Registration and Enquiries.

4923 - 4xx

Ohief Staff Officer
X (London)

22nd July.

9

9749/58/R.&.C.

D. G. G. R. & E.,

War Office, Winchester House,

St. James's Square, S.W. 1.

GRAVE SITE: 3655 Pte. M. Murphy.

With reference to your memorandum No. C.C.M./56/28302 of 18/7/19 (4720) regarding the above-named man of the 1st Bn. Royal Newfoundland Regiment who was reported Missing 3/12/17 and has since been Presumed Dead: records at this Office show that the Unit in which this man was serving was at the time operating at MASNIERES.

Major,

Chief Staff Officer (London).

Dean Sir's 1 160'd 7 MAY 1918

We that I was a side of the side of world os you Kindly five me any information regarding La. 3655. Ptc Charting Thatflus

1st, Responsible of Reg

Cast Leard of with the folces

over Bea - Thanking you

in antice fallow

oniss & Lellie walter

Company of the control of the control

South of the control

Sout Murphy, m

3655

Hay wept.

Army Form O. 1625. Voucher No.

## to

## NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.

		Service of the servic			
Kammont	or corne	DATE	Transfer in	BUILT OF BET	PROINENT.
receiment	OT COT IN	HUIAL	NEWLOO	TATA TREE TAT	TATION TRAINING

No. 3655.

Deserted at

Rank Private. Name Murphy, M.

Died (a) Intestate

at France

on the 3rd of December.

on the

of

1917 . 191 .

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

	STA	TE	ME	VT'	OF ACCOUNT.	[]	Form	1.
Date	Dr.	£	8.	d.	' Or.	£	8.	6
	Balance Dr. last month				Balance Cr. last month 3/12/17.  Pay days at from to  Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay days at from to  Messing allowance days at from to  Kit allowance	2	19	
	Consolidated stoppage		1		This account is in account ance with advices received a Pay & Record Office to 17/2 and may the efforts be subject amendments if and as may be revealed by subsequent advi	t t	0	
ED.	Balance due by the Paymaster	2	19	3	Balance due to the Paymaster			
		2	19	3	£	2	19	450

this (a) Here state whether the soldier died intestate, or whether he left a Will. In the latter case the Wil should be annexed hereto, if not already sent to War Office with Army Form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.

(b) Words in Italics to be struck out when there is no debtor balance.

delitor balance of

Dated at

# 191 Voucher No.

## NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.

					127-261-7 N	745101
Regiment or	corps R	(今月)年18日日日	是12世界的 10世界 10世界	<b>国际中国共产</b>		

No. 3655.

Rank Private. Name Murphy, M.

Died (a) Intestate

at France

on the 3rd of December,

191

Deserted at

on the

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

Commanding Squadron, Troop, Battery or Company. ACCUUNT Cr. Dr.d. Date 8. Balance Dr. last month ...... Balance Cr. last month 3/12/17. Pay days at from Cash issues (Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay days at / from to Messing allowance days at from\_\_\_\_to Kit allowance ...... This account is in accordance with advices received at the Pay & Record Office to 17/FFE 1919 and may therefore be subject to Consolidated stoppage amendments if and as may be revealed by subsequent advices. Balance due by the Paymaster 2 19 Balance due to the Paymaster .... 20

I hereby Certify that pto account is correct in every particular, and that the debter balance of 6 / 52, VICTORIA II consector chargeable emaine the

Dated at

(a) Here state whether the sold of the distributes at the state of the will. In the latter case the Will should be annexed hereto, if not already sent to War Olice with Army Form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.
 (b) Words in Italics to be struck out when there is no debtor balance.

2 2

19

191 . Voucher No.

## NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.

Regiment or corps ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

at France

No. 3655.

Rank Private.

Name Murphy, M.

Died (a) Intestate

on the 3rd of December,

Deserted at

on the of 1917. 191

Paymaster.

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

Date	Dr.	£	8.	d.	OF ACCOUNT. [Form 1	d.						
	Balance Dr. last month		•		Balance Cr. last-month 3/12/17. 2 19  Pay days at from to  Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay days at fromto  Messing allowance days at fromto  Kit allowance	3						
	Consolidated stoppage				This account is in accordance with advices received at the Pay & Record Office to the Amendments if and as may be revealed by subsequent advices.							
KED. EB 19	19 Balance due by the Paymaster	2	19	5	Balance due to the Paymaster							
	ام	2	19	3	£ 2 19	3						

(a) Here state whether the soldier died intestate, or whether he left a Will. In the latter case the Wil; should be annexed hereto, if not already sent to War Office with Army Form B, 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.
(b) Words in Italics to be struck out when there is no debtor balance.

191

W5486-783 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1580) 15987-M1593 200,000 8/17 Forms/01625/28

Dated at

this

191 Voucher No.

## NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.

Regiment or corps ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

No. 3655.

Rank Private.

Name Murphy, M.

Died (a) Intestate

at France

on the 3rd of December, 1 1917.

Deserted at

on the

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

(Commanding Squadron, Troop, Battery or Company, STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT.  $D_T$ . d. Date Balance Cr. last month 3/12/17. 2 nie. Balance Dr. last month ..... Pav days at from to\_\_\_ Cash issues (Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay f a d. from \_\_\_\_\_to days at Messing allowance days at from to Kit allowance ...... This account is in accordance with advices received at the Pay & Record Office to 17/FEB 1919 and may therefore be subject to Consolidated stoppage ...... amendments if and as may be revealed by subsequent advices. Balance due by the Paymaster 2 Balance due to the Paymaster ..... 19

I hereby Certin that the above account is correct in every particular and shaped delton belonce of the LONDON, surrorrectly chargeable against the futby

(a) Here state whether the soldier died intestate, or whether he left n Will. In the latter case the Will should be annexed hereto if not already sent to War Office with Army Form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.
 (b) Words in Italian to be struck out when there is no debtor balance.

200,000 8/15 HWV(P1580) Forms/01625/28

UP L/O	ALL		2 1,000	Origina	l Attes	tation an	d Doc	uments		/	Du re	plicate and D tained	Attests ocumen therew	tion s ith	Proce	Copy	Copy	Disch	Medic	Proce	Muske	Proce	Copie	Comp	Clothi	Special	States	Pay Bo	4	Arm B
No. Rank	hou-offer account ber attach	eture as	Proceedings of Court of Inquiry on injury or on men reported massing which on a state of the court of the cou	Authority for Special Enlistment (A. F. B. 203)  Attestations of fraudulently and in-	Notice of prolong tion of Service beyond 21 years	Authority for any Prolongation of Service under sec. 87 Army Act Application to extend Service under sec. 78 (1) Army Act	Certificate of Trade Proficiency (A. F. B. 195)	Compulsory stoppages (A. F. B. 282)	(A. F. O. 1839)  Docts. of re-enlisted men	Declaration made by soldier on com-	Regimental Conduct sheet	Active Service Casualty form	Certificate of Character (A. F. B. 61)	Field Conduct sheet (A. F. B. 122)	edings on discharge	of 3rd page of attestation	of receipt for purchase money	arge Certificate (A. F. B. 2070)	al Report for Invalids cter Certificate (A. F. B. 2067)	edings on Transfer to Army Reserve	stry Transfer return	nquiry ng on a	any Conduct sheet	ensation for Clothing	ng return	claims	Account (A. F. O. 1	ook (Active Service) (A. B. 64)		N.B.—See instructions
3655 To	husply.	<b>u</b>																			-									on the back of
3 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	TAY & RECO	B 1919*						,   ,				1				7										1				this Form,
er St Johnson  Please receive to as indicated	he documents	Officer forwarding documents	ng y	Rank Station	CHI	79 EF PA 7- 2	YMAS Z-	7) Ig	M å OF	FICE	er i/c	Que .		hav S d	ocum	ceive pove nent			O	fficer	re of who s the ients	{	Rar Con Star	ps ion_						

as indicated above. (P6579) Wt. W9517/M995 600,000 11/16 D. D. & L. W. 17 Forms/B279/33

herefound land Contingent Summary of how Effecture accounts of deceased. Poldier having heart of this in henfoundland. Amount due Amount dus well & 3 d & 3 C hunber Rout. home: 3655 Re Merrphy. M Substate 2 19 3

CONDLAND CONTINGENER SERVICE NECTORN & W. 1

17 FEB 1919

A RECORD OFFICE

DUPLICATE heinfoundland Contingent Y. Juniniary of how toffective account. of the in henfoundland. anional due A mount due to P. Master by P. Master Raul. hanne. wiel. & s. d. & s. d. 3655 Re. Murphy. M Intertite COUNDLAND CONTING ES, VICTORIA ST. LONDON, S.W. 1 17 FEB 1919: PEGORD OFF

## SEPARATION ALLOWANCE.

Claimant Murphy, Martha (nother)
Olaimant. Murphy, Martha (nother) On account of Martin Murphy. No 3655 Rank. Ite
Decision. Refused
Withenfell frent lol
In Sign Sign Missouley hispor
Dato An Signo
Instructions
Allotment of 60 per day payable to MN Lawrence Murph
Allotment of 60 or per day payable to My Lawrence Mursh, his Mother from 1/6/19 to Still Current Discontinued on account of
A in
The Agt.

#### ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT (Separation Allowance Branch)

Notice

THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be filled in correctly in every detail, and a complete reply must be given to each question,

Each statement is considered as being made on oath, and the form is to be signed before a Emrister of the Supreme Coust, Stipend-iary Magistrate, Notary Public or Justice of the Peace and returned to

"The Paymaster" Separation Allowance Branch, ST.JOHN'S, Mfld.

1.	Name in full of soldier. Rank. Reg't.or Unit. Reg't No.
	Martin Murphy Private Royal N.7. 3655
24	Age of soldier. Married or single Single
3.	Mame in full of mother. Age. Occupation. Permanent address Mowha Munphy 55 Manustroman Holyon
4.	Give name of your husband. Ago. Occupation. Where employed.  Laurence Mulphy 40 No occupation. Hims
5.	If your husband is not supporting you state the reason.  My husband Suffers from I list high
6,	If your husband is a chronic invalid and totally incapacitated, state nature of malady. (A Medical Certificate must be My husband of malady. (A Medical Certificate must be enclosed with this document stating from what date husband has been totally incapacity and Churui hurale tated, and for how long incapacity is likely to continue.)
7.	If you are a widow, state date and place of My a widow he death of your husband.
83)	Have you married again since death of above yes
9,	
	michael muyhy styrmis 20 Freeman lungh fam murphy St. John's 22 Factory fal of
	mirahi St. John 22 talisty for or

2- 10-	State many armed by (a) Variable nothing
 ک	State amount earned by (5) Yourself no thing he learn thing when he is well enough to premt feithing to
11.	State amount and source of any other Norm
12.	State value of real property belonging to \$200. —
13.	State value of personal property belonging to you and your husband.
14.	real and personal property left by free life a bluehoff
15.	Adctual amount contributed by soldier #100 -
16.	Was this amount contributed weekly mouthly or monthly.
17.	Did this amount include payment of son's wo
18.	State your son's trade or occupation Labore, affelow, N.S.
19.	State amount of his wages per week. \$10.
20.	State name and address of his last LongShotemen's Union employer.
21.	State amount of monthly support \$18.00 her mouth from son since enlistment.
22.	State amount of allo tment received \$375 by you from son since enlistment.
23.	State from that commence seems July, 1917 date did you receive allotment?

24. Actual amount contributed by other children.

weekly.

menthly.

non

nom

no

100
If not receiving support from other the Son ever King children, state cause. Explain fully. Who Son ever King My man's only large enough for him self
With whom are you residing at my husband present.
Have you made a previous claim for Separation Allewance. If not, why?  Give particulars.
Are you already in receipt of Separation Allowance from any source? If so, how much.
Are you already in receipt of any payment from any Patriotic Fund? If so, how much?
Was the soldier at the time of his enlist- ment an employee of the Nfld.Government
In what capacity and in what phace.
Is he in receipt of a salary as such while serving in the Royal Newfoundland Regiment?  If so, how much?
I herewith make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing same to be true and knowing it to be of the same force and effect if made under eath and in virtue of the Evidence Act.  Manha I Munphy man with the confidence of residence.  Stolywood  Colored and subscribed before me at
mature of Barrister of the Supreme Public Richard Awger M. Public Richard Awger M. Justice of the Peace.
This application must be signed by two responsible parties one mhom must be a Clergyman, the other a representative of your local tribing of the parties of the pole of the special the class of the special the special tribing of the applicant.
gnature of Clergyman,
und Committee

May 26,1919

Mrs.Martha Murphy.

Holyrood C.B.

Dear Madam:-

Referring to your application for Separation Allowance, I have been directed to request that you have the enclosed Medical Certificate completed on account of your husband; and also kindly inform me if your son Michael had effered for enlistment, and if so, on what date, and what is the number of his Rejection Badge if he has one.

Yours truly

Paymaster & O. i/c Records

Jan.17/120

Mrs Martha Mulphy. Holyrood.

Dear Madam:-

Referring to your application for Separation allowance, I have been directed to inform you that same cannot be granted to you, be-cause you have another single som of military age, who, apparently them, not offered for enlistment; and it has not been shown that your husband is totally incapacite tod, and consequently you cannot be considered to be totally dependent upon your son Martin.

Yours truly

Major

Paymaster,

Nº 3996



# 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

### ALLOTMENTS

concerne	Ulotment begins	June 1	1917	
Identity Certificate No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	Amou (each pe
939	Mitter	Mus Laureire	Maurphy.	
```		Martina		
ar ar			And Artillor	. Q
		one . The second	6.18	
			8.4	
		-		
		Mary and San		
			Total Allotment, \$	
(Sig.)	Cherry O	fficer Complanding	(Sig.) M. Mourhh.	y to make

May 6, 1919

Mrs. Martha Murphy, Holyrood.

Dear Madam:

I enclose cheque for \$28.41 amount of balance of estate of late Pte. M. Murphy due you as Administrator.

I also enclose Letters of Administration to above estate.

Yours truly,

Paymaster & 0 1/c Records

### DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

#### PAY VOUCHER.

\$ 28 4/	tyril 21 1919
Received from the	First Newfoundland Regiment
the sum of twenty Eight of Pay. Estate	
Ch. No. 18 04 Trittals Cen	Regtl, No

Ch. No. 1804	Fritials Cer
Pay Ledger	Initials
Gen. Ledger	Initials



No. 3655 Rank Pt.

Name Mustly M.

#### ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,

ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED

Dept. of M	ilitia, St. John's.		1921
	I beg to	acknowledge rece:	ipt of
Memorial the late	1 3/1	in respect of s	efyices of
	vfoundland Reg	artha Mur	phy (Sgd.)
Address	South	Nolyrood	elationship.

1921.

The eccompanying Victory Medal and ar British War Medal

To the Officer in Charge of Records, wives and in 1998 of the

hd. Porestry Corps.

Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,

Fold-Here

Lyny Cotyce

Signature

Date

ddress

.O.T.9]

#### The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

15/416 10	of war ucu nere	As miles		
M. Constant	Ana Maria	Martha Mir	phy (Mother)	
	ect of his service	e as No. 365	5 Rank Pts.	
Name_	Martin Mu	irphy	Royal Nild. Regt.	
	233111	16		
	En Versyntan	1.15	nowledged hereon.	
Receive	ed TV (CLO	ry miai	at War Mede	U
			La Murphy	
Section Co. Co. Co.	Oct. 28	TO RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	<u> </u>	
		ood (	louth).	
	Contraction of the Contraction o		[P.T.O.]	

Enlisted (	Poman - 1	erms of Service (a) Duration 1.  ank Date of ap	istian Name .M.	. years from (a)	months
Occupation	Report From whom received	Re-engaged or C  Adams  Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casuality,  &c., during active service, as reported on Army Form  Bats, Army Form A. 36, or in other Official decuments.  The authority to be quested in each case.	Place of Casualty	MA	Remarks Taken from Army Form A.36, or other official documents.
Turkir	of aut	Embarked Disembarked Missing	Joined Rattalion 3 DEC 19	17 12	17 17 273
m)					
					ΥΥ

## Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B, 121.

39.				Regiment of_	1 newfor	nacana.		Signature of O. C. Company	ministry with
Regin Joined Joined Joined Joined	Date Date	y. Mas	rtin.	Enlistment  Age on 21 years 5 months  Place and Date of Enlistment 26.14.17.  Period of with Colours 22 5 years.  with Reserve 34.5 years.	Religion Place of Birth	Good Conduct Badges, Service		ency pay	
Place	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of Drunk- eness	OFFENCE	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	REMARKS
Toppled	B-10-19	A.	4	About from tate	-				~
	/		411	10 10.45 pu	Conf. Tank	· Iday			
							-		
						+			
						-	1-1		
		Oracle Control		Missing 3	考				
	. 100 111 11	· i							
		7							•
					G. Sales				
,									
			Te	o be carried over					